Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA		<u> </u>			
		N	ame	Execution Date		
Mr. Hubert PIATKC	WSKI			02/03/2008		
Mr. Mark I SCHWA	RTZ			01/22/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA					
Name:	GreenField Ethanol Inc.					
Street Address:		20 Toronto Street, Suite 1400				
City:	Toronto	Toronto				
State/Country:	CANADA	CANADA				
Postal Code:	M5C 2B8					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 12		12271	271350			
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA					
Fax Number:	(613)787	-3558				
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: (613) 237-516						
Email: Correspondent Nam	ipinfo@blgcanada.com e: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP				Ī	
Address Line 1:	100 Queen Street					
Address Line 2:	Suite 1100					
Address Line 4:	Ottawa, (Ottawa, CANADA K1P 1J9				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			PAT 4364-2			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Alex Campbell			
Total Attachments: 2 source=PAT_4364_2		-				

ASSIGNMENT

We:

1) Hubert PIATKOWSKI 134 Smithfield circle, Chatham, Ontario N7L 5R6, CANADA エ A 2) Mark SCHWARTZ 66 Tremblay Avenue Woodbridge, Ontario L4H 2X1, CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as March 20, 2008, we do sell and assign to:

GreenField Ethanol Inc. 20 Toronto Street Suite 1400 Toronto, Ontario M5C 2B8, CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 61/038,240 filed March 20, 2008, relating to, and entitled:

GENETICALLY MODIFIED YEAST STRAIN

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, including U.S. Patent Application No. 12/271,350, filed November 14, 2008, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

SIGNED at	CHANNAM, OWNARD	CANADA.
	City or Town	Country
this <u>03</u>	day of FEARJARY, 2008 . 11	, ///
	$-\sqrt{h}$	/ /h//0
	Hubert PIATKOW	/SKI
[OT A TEMPALT DV MUTHEOO	
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
	ズ Gorb is	office address
	name of witness)	
26 CATHO	ART ST PO BOX 1604 ZIDGETOV	VN, ON. CAN
	present and did see Hubert PIATKOWSKI exe nt and such assignor is personally known to m	
	d in such document.	
	- Ch	
	Signature of	Witness
L		
SIGNED at	Brampton, Ontario	Canada
	City or Town	Country
this $\underline{22}$	day of January, 2008	ML
	Mark SCHWART.	Z
[STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
		office address
" "James	Treleaven is	
(1	name of witness)	
3-3 Fai	rden Ave, Brampton ON, Canada	
	· · · ·	
	present and did see Mark SCHWARTZ execut I such assignor is personally known to me to be	
described in suc		
	//	
	//////////////////////////////////////	Mer
\$		

Assignment from Hubert PIATKOWSKI et al. to GreenField Ethanol Inc. PAT 4364-2 Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/17/2009

· · ·

PATENT REEL: 022405 FRAME: 0942